AN10714_1
Using the BLF574 in the 88-108 MHz FM band
Rev. 1.02 — July 24, 2008 Application note
Document information
Info Content
Keywords BLF574, HV LDMOS
Abstract This application note describes the Class-B CW (FM) performance of the
50V, unmatched, BLF574 device in the 88 – 108 MHz frequency band.

C19
R1
R2, R3
R4
R5
R6
R7, R9
R8, R13
R10
R11
R12
R14
R15
R16
LED1
ATC – ATC100B220GT500X 22pF
ATC – ATC700B472JT500X 4700pF
Murata – GRM31MR71H105KA88L 1uF
Murata – GRM21BR71H104KA01L 100nF
ATC – ATC100B621JT100X 620pF
ATC – ATC100B301JT200X 300pF
ATC – ATC100B7R5CT500X 7.5pF
ATC – ATC100B180JT500X 18pF
Murata – GRM21BR72A104K 100nF
N/A
Murata - GRM32ER72A225A35 2.2uF
United Chemi-Con – EKMG101ELL102MM40S
1000uF
Bourns 3214W-1-201E 200Ω  potentiometer
Vishay Dale - CRCW0805432RFKEA 432Ω
Vishay Dale - CRCW08052K00FKTA 2kΩ
Vishay Dale - CRCW080575R0FKTA 75Ω
N/A
Vishay Dale - CRCW08051K10FKEA 1.1kΩ
Vishay Dale – CRCW08059R09FKEA 9.1Ω
Vishay Dale – CRCW0805  11kΩ
Vishay Dale – CRCW08055R11FKEA 5.1Ω
Vishay Dale – CRCW2010499RFKEF 499Ω
Vishay Dale – CRCW08055K10FKTA 5.1kΩ
Vishay Dale – CRCW0805909RFKTA 910Ω
Vishay Dale – CRCW0805300KFKEA 300kΩ
King Bright – APT2012CGCK
PC-board material: Taconic RF35, εr = 3.5, thickness 30 mils, 1oz copper on each side
Fig 3. BLF574 88-108 MHz List of Components
The semirigid cable lengths listed in Figure 2 are illustrated in Figure 3.  They are the lengths of the